SUPPORTING INFORMATION
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Table S1: Baseline characteristics of patients in cohort 2 on the NKTWL 2000-2010, stratified by

suspension status.

Sex
Male
Female

Unknown

Ethnicity Group
White
Asian
Black
Other

Unknown

Age Group
18-34
35-49
50-59
60-69

70+

Disease Group

Hypertension/Renovascular Disease

Diabetes

Polycystic kidneys

Pyelonephritis/Interstitial Nephritis
Glomerulonephritis

Other

Not Reported

Highly Sensitised
Not highly sensitized
Highly Sensitized

Not suspended
in first year
8946 (100-0%)
5628 (62-9%)
3311 (37-0%)
7 (0-1%)
7266 (81-2%)
562 (6-3%)
504 (5-6%)
204 (2-3%)
10 (0-1%)
1593 (17-8%)
3221 (36-0%)
2326 (26-0%)
1568 (17-5%)
238 (2-7%)
511 (5-7%)
629 (7-0%)
1257 (14-1%)
710 (7-9%)
1504 (16-8%)
1245 (13-9%)
3090 (34-5%)
8832 (98-7%)
114 (1-3%)

3292

1960
1332

2356
535
312

87

441
1098
1029

641

83

250
285

469

226
513
460
1089

3221
71

Suspended
in first year

(100-0%)

(59-5%)
(40-5%)
(0-0%)

(71-6%)
(16-3%)
(9-5%)
(2-6%)
(0-0%)

(13-4%)
(33-4%)
(31:3%)
(19-5%)
(2:5%)

(7-6%)
(8-7%)

(14-2%)

(6-9%)
(15-6%)
(14-0%)
(33-1%)

(97-8%)
(2-2%)

Total

0-002

<0-0001

<0-0001

<0-0001

0-0004




