## SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Additional Supporting Information may be found online in the supporting information tab for this article

Ν	Not suspended in first year		Suspended in first year		Total
	8946	(100.0%)	3292	(100.0%)	
Sex					
Male	5628	(62.9%)	1960	(59.5%)	0.002
Female	3311	(37.0%)	1332	(40.5%)	
Unknown	7	(0.1%)	0	(0.0%)	
Ethnicity Group					
White	7266	(81.2%)	2356	(71.6%)	<0.0001
Asian	562	(6.3%)	535	(16.3%)	
Black	504	(5.6%)	312	(9.5%)	
Other	204	(2.3%)	87	(2.6%)	
Unknown	10	(0.1%)	0	(0.0%)	
Age Group					
18-34	1593	(17.8%)	441	(13.4%)	<0.0001
35-49	3221	(36.0%)	1098	(33.4%)	
50-59	2326	(26.0%)	1029	(31.3%)	
60-69	1568	(17.5%)	641	(19.5%)	
70+	238	(2.7%)	83	(2.5%)	
Disease Group					
Hypertension/Renovascular Disease	511	(5.7%)	250	(7.6%)	<0.0001
Diabetes	629	(7.0%)	285	(8.7%)	
Polycystic kidneys	1257	(14.1%)	469	(14.2%)	
Pyelonephritis/Interstitial Nephritis	710	(7.9%)	226	(6.9%)	
Glomerulonephritis	1504	(16.8%)	513	(15.6%)	
Other	1245	(13.9%)	460	(14.0%)	
Not Reported	3090	(34.5%)	1089	(33.1%)	
Highly Sensitised					
Not highly sensitized	8832	(98.7%)	3221	(97.8%)	0.0004
Highly Sensitized	114	(1.3%)	71	(2.2%)	

Table S1: Baseline characteristics of patients in cohort 2 on the NKTWL 2000-2010, stratified by
suspension status.